19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C
19A NCAC 03C

.0306
.0307
.0308
.0309
.0310
0311
.0312
.0313
.0314
.0315
.0316
.0317
.0318
.0319
.0320
.0321
.0322
.0323
.0324
.0325
.0326
.0327
.0328
.0329
.0330
.0331
.0332
.0333
.0334
.0335
.0336
.0337
.0338
.0339
.0340
.0341
.0342
.0343
.0344
.0345
.0346
.0347
.0348
.0349
.0350
.0351
.0352
.0353
.0354
.0355
.0356
.0357
.0358
.0359
.0360

THIRTY-DAY PERMIT FOR NONRESIDENTS

LICENSE PERIOD

PRORATION OF FEES

PARTIAL PAYMENTS

SURRENDER OF PLATES FOR REFUNDS

USE TAX

FEE FOR DRIVER EDUCATION (NOT SUBJECT TO PRORATION)

FEE FOR PRIVATE PASSENGER LICENSE

FREE LICENSE FOR DISABLED VETERANS

PRISONER OF WAR

HISTORIC VEHICLES

AMATEUR RADIO: CLASS D CITIZENS RADIO

CIVIL AIR PATROL: ADDITIONAL PLUS PRIVATE PASSENGER FEES
OFFICIAL AND NATIONAL GUARD

MOTORCYCLES: MOTOR SCOOTERS: MOTORBIKES

VEHICLES OWNED BY STATE: MUNICIPALITIES AND ORPHANAGES
STATE OWNED VEHICLES

HANDICAPPED

VEHICLE USED FOR PASSENGER AND PROPERTY CARRYING
TRAILERS

SELF-PROPELLED VEHICLES USED FOR CAMPING

TRUCKS AND TRUCK-TRACTORS (PRIVATE PROPERTY CARRYING)
FARM TRUCKS

SPECIAL MOBILE EQUIPMENT

TEN-DAY TEMPORARY REGISTRATION PLATE

PERSONALIZED PLATES

APPLICATION FOR REPLACEMENT LICENSE OR VALIDATION STICKER
LICENSE PLATE TRANSFER

SPECIAL PERMIT FOR EMERGENCY TRANSFER OF LICENSE

PLATE CLASSIFICATION EXCHANGES: PRIVATE AND FOR-HIRE
PLATE CLASSIFICATION: EXCHANGES AND CREDITS ALLOWED
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES LOST: MULTIPLE

RECORDS TO BE MAINTAINED

LENGTH OF TIME RECORDS TO BE MAINTAINED

REGISTRATION FOR REPORTING SALES TAX

SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS

USE OF DEALER AND MANUFACTURER PLATES

ILLEGAL USE OF DEALER PLATES

DEALER PLATES LOST OR STOLEN

DEALER REGISTRATION CARD TO BE CARRIED

DEALERS WITH DEALER PLATES PERMITTED TO MAKE ASSIGNMENTS
CHANGING NAME: DISCONTINUING OF BUSINESS TRANSFER
PURCHASE OF OUT-OF-STATE VEHICLES: REMOVAL OF PLATES
TWENTY-DAY MARKERS BY PURCHASERS IN LIEU OF DEALERS PLATES
CONDITIONS TEMPORARY MARKER ISSUED BY DEALER

ISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY MARKERS

ISSUANCE OF 20-DAY PERMITS: MAINTENANCE OF RECORDS: NOTICE
DEALER'S DELIVERY OF PURCHASER'S APPLICATION: REGISTRATION
ONLY ONE 20-DAY MARKER MAY BE ISSUED

EXPIRATION OF TEMPORARY MARKER

DEALER'S RIGHT TO ISSUE TEMPORARY MARKERS MAY BE SUSPENDED
REFUND OF FEES PAID FOR TEMPORARY MARKER

TRANSPORTER'S REGISTRATION

DRIVEAWAY REGISTRATION: FORM MVR-16



19A NCAC 03C .0361
19A NCAC 03C .0362
19A NCAC 03C .0363
19A NCAC 03C .0364
19A NCAC 03C .0365
19A NCAC 03C .0366

SCHEDULE OF WEIGHTS AND RATES

NORTH CAROLINA SCHEDULE OF WEIGHTS AND RATES: FARM TRUCKS
PRIVATE PASSENGER VEHICLE FEES

TRAILER: WRECKER AND SPECIAL MOBILE EQUIPMENT FEES
PRORATED LICENSE FEES FOR FOR-HIRE PASSENGER VEHICLE

FEES FOR TITLE AND GENERAL REGISTRATION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

History Note:  Authority G.S. 20-4.01; 20-37; 20-39; 20-42; 20-50; 20-57; 20-63 through 20-66;
20-68; 20-75; 20-78 to 20-79; 20-79.1; 20-80; 20-81; 20-81.4; 20-83 through 20-85; 20-87;
20-88; 20-88.1 through 20-88.6; 20-94 through 20-95; 20-118; 20-309; 105-164.4; 105-164.6;
Eff. July 1, 1978;
Repealed Eff. February 1, 1982.



